PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sierra Design Group, Inc.	08/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bally Gaming, Inc.
Street Address:	6601 South Bermuda Rd.
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12072930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)584-7990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(702)584-7209 Phone:

MHein@BallyTech.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Marvin Hein

Address Line 1: 6601 South Bermuda Rd. Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLLYP001.US23

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin A. Hein

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment- Sierra Design Group, Inc-08-29-06 #1#page1.tif source=Assignment- Sierra Design Group, Inc-08-29-06 #1#page2.tif source=Assignment- Sierra Design Group, Inc-08-29-06 #1#page3.tif source=Assignment- Sierra Design Group, Inc-08-29-06 #1#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025007 FRAME: 0836

501294789

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Sierra Design Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Nevada Corporation having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990 to Bally Gaming, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119-7990;

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent, patent applications, and corresponding foreign counterparts as listed on Exhibit A, along with all related materials of the respective inventors and all inventions relating to any of the foregoing ("Patent Portfolio"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Portfolio, along with any and all Letters Patents that may be granted for said patent applications, foreign counterparts, related materials and inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Portfolio including but not limited to (a) the right to apply for patents in the United States of America and in all foreign countries for any invention(s) found therein, (b) all Application(s) for patents for said invention(s) or based on said Application in all countries, now filed or to be filed, including all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention Application based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said Application, (c) all patents which may issue on said invention(s) and on any application transferred by this Assignment in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations or continuations-in-part of patents granted for said invention(s) or upon such Application, for the full term or terms for which the patents may be issued, (d) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said Application and such patents under any applicable international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, and (e) all rights to sue, license and collect damages, costs, and attorney's fees for any infringement, either pre-dating this assignment or hereafter. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file a patent Application in all countries for any or all of said invention(s) in Assignors' name, or in Assignee's name, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under any international or bilateral treaty, agreement or convention, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including having the appropriate inventors execute papers and give testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing a Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said Patent Portfolio, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Patent Portfolio, and any Letters Patent granted for said Patent Portfolio in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Sierra Design Group, Inc.

Dated: 29 lug 06

Mark Lerner, Corporate Secretary

Exhibit A – Patents and Patent Applications

(REDACTED)

United States Patents

Patent Number	Country
4898391	United States of America
5292127	United States of America
5318298	United States of America
5401018	United States of America
5409225	United States of America
5425536	United-States of America
5537212	United States of America
5553859	United-States-of-America
5553865	United-States of America
5584763	United States of America
5667217	United States of America
5669817	United States of America
5676371	United States of America
5687968	United States of America
5697611	United-States-of-America
5700007	United States of America
5704612	United States of America
5733193	United States of America
5743523	United States of America
5769424	United States of America
5803451	United States of America
5816918	United States of America
5823875	United States of America
5860648	United-States-of-America
5882258	United States of America
5888115	United States of America
5967514	United States of America
6007426	United States of America
6012722	United States of America
6032955	United States of America
6062980	United States of America
6129632	United States of America
6244595	United States of America
6293865	United States of America
6306035	United States of America
6368214	United States of America
6382631	United States of America
6443642	United States of America
6446964	United States of America
6454648	United States of America
6491296	United States of America
6500067	United States of America
6541921	United States of America
6561512	United States of America
6570346	United States of America
6609969	United States of America

661928 United States of America 661928 United States of America 6627844 United States of America 6641483 United States of America 6645068 United States of America 6645068 United States of America 6648755 United States of America 6652380 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6749500 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6841720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6899620 United States of America 6899621 United States of America 6899624 United States of America 6998384 United States of America		
6627844 United States of America 6641483 United States of America 6645068 United States of America 6645068 United States of America 6648755 United States of America 6648755 United States of America 6670375 United States of America 6670375 United States of America 6670373 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6739070 United States of America 6749500 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6814486 United States of America 6814486 United States of America 6814486 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 699334 United States of America 699334 United States of America 6993271 United States of America 6993626 United States of America 6993721 United States of America 6993626 United States of America 6993721 United States of America 6993626 United States of America 6993626 United States of America 699374 United States of America 699374 United States of America 699374 United States of America 6993626 United States of America 6993627 United States of America 699374 United States of America 6993626 United States of America 699374 United States of America 699384 United States of America	6609970	United States of America
6645068 United States of America 6645068 United States of America 6648755 United States of America 6652380 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 66709333 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6740500 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6814486 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 689620 United States of America 689620 United States of America 689620 United States of America 689626 United States of America 6998384 United States of America 691331 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 691331 United States of America 691464 United States of America 691464 United States of America 69158014 United States of America 6916246 United States of America	6612928	United States of America
6645068 United States of America 6648755 United States of America 6652380 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 66705944 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6749500 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6814486 United States of America 6814486 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 686565 United States of America 686626 United States of America 689620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6996384 United States of America 691331 United States of America 6914646 United States of America	6637844	United States of America
6648755 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 6705944 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6749500 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 689620 United States of America 689620 United States of America 689626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6914331 United States of America 6914646 United States of America 6915646 United States of America 6916546 United States of America 6916540 United States of America	6641483	United States of America
6652380 United States of America 6679775 United States of America 6685559 United States of America 6709344 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6749500 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 686265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 689620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6999625 United States of America 6999626 United States of America 6909384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6914331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6936015 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 704837 United States of America 704837 United States of America 705966 United States of America 705969 United States of America 705969 United States of America 7059769 United States of America 7059769 United States of America 70567531 United States of America 70567531 United States of America	6645068	United States of America
6679375 United States of America 6705944 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6739970 United States of America 6749500 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 681486 United States of America 681486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6998384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6938014 United States of America 6938015 United States of America 693626 United States of America 693626 United States of America 693627 United States of America 6943721 United States of America 694373 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7035747 United States of America 704837 United States of America 704837 United States of America 7049709 United States of America 7049709 United States of America 7049709 United States of America 7045740 United States of America 7045744 United States of America 7045744 United States of America	6648755	United States of America
United States of America	6652380	United States of America
6705944 United States of America 6709333 United States of America 6739070 United States of America 6739070 United States of America 6749500 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 681486 United States of America 681486 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 689620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 69908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7041628 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7059969 United States of America	6679775	United States of America
6709333 United-States of America 6739970 United-States of America 6749500 United-States of America 6749500 United-States of America 6758393 United-States of America 6758755 United-States of America 6758757 United-States of America 6758757 United-States of America 6780108 United-States of America 6811486 United-States of America 6814518 United-States of America 6843720 United-States of America 6857804 United-States of America 6857804 United-States of America 6865265 United-States of America 6875107 United-States of America 6875107 United-States of America 6896620 United-States of America 6899625 United-States of America 6899626 United-States of America 6909384 United-States of America 6913331 United-States of America 6913331 United-States of America 6923721 United-States of America 6923721 United-States of America 6923721 United-States of America 6958014 United-States of America 6958015 United-States of America 7004837 United-States of America 7021624 United-States of America 7059966 United-States of America 7059966 United-States of America 7059966 United-States of America 7077747 United-States of America 7077747 United-States of America 7077747 United-States of America 7077747 United-States of America 7044,628 United-States of America 7045,769 United-States of America 7046,769 United-States of America 7046,769 United-States of America 7046,769 United-States of America 7046,769 United-States of America 7047,904 United-States of America 7046,531 United-States of America	6685559	United States of America
6739970 United States of America 6749509 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6780108 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 68975107 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6993331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6936015 United States of America 6936014 United States of America 6936015 United States of America 6937014 United States of America 694837 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7041624 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7057747 United States of America 7057747 United States of America 7057749 United States of America	6705944	United-States-of-America
6749500 United States of America 6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6780108 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 68975107 United States of America 6899620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6990384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 704837 United States of America 704837 United States of America 7059060 United States of America 7047747 United States of America 7059060 United States of America	6709333	United-States of America
6758393 United States of America 6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6780108 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6887154 United States of America 689620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 699625 United States of America 699626 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6938014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7047747 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7049,769 United States of America 7047,769 United States of America 7047,904 United States of America 7046,204 United States of America 7046,204 United States of America 7047,204 United States of America	6739970	United-States of America
6758755 United States of America 6758757 United States of America 6780108 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6897154 United States of America 6899620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6909625 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7037747 United States of America 704437 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7044,628 United States of America 7047747 United States of America 7047747 United States of America 7049,769 United States of America 7047747 United States of America 7047749 United States of America 7049,769 United States of America 7045,760 United States of America 7046,760 United States of America 7047,204 United States of America 7046,5531 United States of America 70472,938 United States of America	6749500	United States of America
6758757 United States of America 6780108 United States of America 6811486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6897154 United States of America 6890625 United States of America 6890626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 6958016 United States of America 6958017 United States of America 6958018 United States of America 6958019 United States of America 6958019 United States of America 6958019 United States of America 6958010 United States of America	6758393	United States of America
6780108 United-States-of-America 6811486 United-States-of-America 6814518 United-States-of-America 6843720 United-States-of-America 6857804 United-States-of-America 6866265 United-States-of-America 6875107 United-States-of-America 6875107 United-States-of-America 6896620 United-States-of-America 6899625 United-States-of-America 6899626 United-States-of-America 6908384 United-States-of-America 6913331 United-States-of-America 6913331 United-States-of-America 6923721 United-States-of-America 6958014 United-States-of-America 6958015 United-States-of-America 7004837 United-States-of-America 7021624 United-States-of-America 7035626 United-States-of-America 7035626 United-States-of-America 704837 United-States-of-America 7059966 United-States-of-America 7077747 United-States-of-America 7077747 United-States-of-America 70429,769 United-States-of-America 70437,904 United-States-of-America 7045,704 United-States-of-America 7045,704 United-States-of-America 7045,704 United-States-of-America 7045,704 United-States-of-America 7047,204 United-States-of-America 7047,204 United-States-of-America 7047,204 United-States-of-America 7047,204 United-States-of-America 7047,204 United-States-of-America 7047,204 United-States-of-America	6758755	United States of America
6811486 United States of America 6814518 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6887154 United States of America 689620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D424,628 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D437,004 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D450,760 United States of America	6758757	United States of America
6843720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6887154 United States of America 6896620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D424,628 United States of America D429,769 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D465,531 United States of America D472,938 United States of America	6780108	United States of America
6843720 United States of America 6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6887154 United States of America 6896620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D424,628 United States of America D429,769 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D437,004 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D465,531 United States of America D472,938 United States of America	681-1486	United States of America
6843720 United States of America 6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6887154 United States of America 689620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 69123721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D429,769 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D437,004 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D454,920 United States of America D455,531 United States of America D472,938 United States of America	6814518	
6857804 United States of America 6866265 United States of America 6875107 United States of America 6887154 United States of America 6896620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6915246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D429,769 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D437,004 United States of America D437,004 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D454,920 United States of America D472,938 United States of America D472,938 United States of America	6843720	
6875107 United-States of-America 6875107 United-States of-America 6887154 United-States of-America 6896620 United-States of-America 6899625 United-States of-America 6899626 United-States of-America 6908384 United-States of-America 6913331 United-States of-America 6916246 United-States of-America 6923721 United-States of-America 6958014 United-States of-America 6958015 United-States of-America 7004837 United-States of-America 7021624 United-States of-America 7035626 United-States of-America 7059966 United-States of-America 7077747 United-States of-America D424,628 United-States of-America D429,769 United-States of-America D429,770 United-States of-America D437,004 United-States of-America D450,760 United-States of-America D450,760 United-States of-America D454,920 United-States of-America D472,938 United-States of-America D472,938 United-States of-America		
6875107 United States of America 6887154 United States of America 6896620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7024624 United States of America 7024624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D429,769 United States of America D429,770 United States of America D437,004 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D450,760 United States of America D454,920 United States of America D472,938 United States of America D472,938 United States of America		
6887154 United States of America 6896620 United States of America 6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7031624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7037747 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D 424,628 United States of America D 429,769 United States of America D 429,770 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 454,920 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America		
689626 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7077747 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D 429,769 United States of America D 429,770 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 450,794 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America		
6899625 United States of America 6899626 United States of America 6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D 424,628 United States of America D 429,769 United States of America D 429,770 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 450,794 United States of America D 450,294 United States of America D 450,294 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America		
6899626 United States of America 6918384 United States of America 6918331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D 424,628 United States of America D 429,769 United States of America D 429,770 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 450,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America		
6908384 United States of America 6913331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D 424,628 United States of America D 429,769 United States of America D 429,770 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 450,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6913331 United States of America 6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D 424,628 United States of America D 429,769 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 450,794 United States of America D 450,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America	***************************************	
6916246 United States of America 6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-450,794 United States of America D-450,531 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America		
6923721 United States of America 6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D 424,628 United States of America D 429,769 United States of America D 429,770 United States of America D 437,004 United States of America D 450,760 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America	h	
6958014 United States of America 6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America		
6958015 United States of America 7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-450,794 United States of America D-450,934 United States of America D-450,934 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-474,248 United States of America	l	
7004837 United States of America 7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-450,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America		
7021624 United States of America 7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-450,294 United States of America D-450,531 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America		
7035626 United States of America 7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-367,294 United States of America D-454,920 United States of America D-455,531 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-474,248 United States of America		
7059966 United States of America 7077747 United States of America D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-450,294 United States of America D-454,920 United States of America D-455,531 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America		
7077747 United States of America D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-367,294 United States of America D-454,920 United States of America D-455,531 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-474,248 United States of America		
D-424,628 United States of America D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-367,294 United States of America D-454,920 United States of America D-465,531 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-474,248 United States of America		
D-429,769 United States of America D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-367,294 United States of America D-454,920 United States of America D-465,531 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-474,248 United States of America		
D-429,770 United States of America D-437,004 United States of America D-450,760 United States of America D-367,294 United States of America D-454,920 United States of America D-465,531 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-472,938 United States of America D-474,248 United States of America		···
D-437,004 United-States of America D-450,760 United-States of America D367,294 United-States of America D454,920 United-States of America D465,531 United-States of America D472,938 United-States of America D474,248 United-States of America	,	United-States of-America
D 450,760 United States of America D 367,294 United States of America D 454,920 United States of America D 465,531 United States of America D 472,938 United States of America D 474,248 United States of America	· ·	United States of America
D367,294 United States of America D454,920 United States of America D465,531 United States of America D472,938 United States of America D474,248 United States of America		
D454,920 United States of America D465,531 United States of America D472,938 United States of America D474,248 United States of America		
D465;531 United States of America D472;938 United States of America D474;248 United States of America	D367,294	United-States-of-America
D472,938 United States of America D474,248 United States of America	D454,920	United-States-of-America
D474;248 United States of America	D465;531	United-States-of-America
	D472;938	United-States of America
D476;698 United States of America	D474;248	United-States of America
	D476;698	United States of America

United States Published Patent Applications

Application Number	Country
09/419;748	United States of America
10/176,100	United-States
10/301,430	United States of America
11/032,785	United States of America
11/038,963	United States of America

Foreign Patents

Patent Number	Country
754046	Australia

Foreign Patent Applications

Application Number	Country
924431	Australia
PCT/US2003/032936	Patent-Cooperation-Treaty
PCT/US03/24964	Patent-Cooperation Treaty

BRMFSLA 64349v1